

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2488/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in WP No.5772/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDARTH ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR, THANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for exemption from filing official translation and certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there will be interim stay of the recovery proceedings.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master