

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos.31606-31607/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in LPA No.
126/2008 & WP No. 6747/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTHA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and c/delay in refiling SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks'
time is granted to file counter affidavit.Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master