

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1383/2007

SIDDARTH ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR, THANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.31606-31607/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr., Adv. (Proxy Counsel)*
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-State submits that paper-books of the civil appeal have not been supplied to him by the appellant.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to supply the paper-books to the learned counsel for the respondents-State.

Put up thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

**Appearance slip not submitted*