

LISTED ON : 02.03.2016

08

BEFORE COURT NO. :

ITEM NO.: 103

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1383 OF 2007
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NOS.31606-31607 OF 2009
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the S.L.P.)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3-4
(Applications for condonation of delay in re-filing the S.L.P.)

SIDDARTH ENTERPRISES ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR, THANE & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned along with connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-State submits that paper-books of the civil appeal have not been supplied to him by the appellant. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to supply the paper-books to the learned counsel for the respondents-State.
Put up thereafter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of service of the paper books on the counsel for the respondent-state so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR