

\234ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1383/2007

SIDDARTH ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR, THANE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31606-31607/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request, list the matter after one week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER