

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:  
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1383 of 2007

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NOS. 31606-31607 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP)

SIDDARTH ENTERPRISES ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR, THANE & ANR. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"On the joint request, list the matter after one week."**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1383 of 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned and both are represented through Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 31606-31607 of 2009

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocae but he has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR